MEMORANDUM

POLK COUNTY, TEXAS SYDNEY MURPHY, COUNTY JUDGE
POLK COUNTY COURTHOUSE - 101 CHURCH, STE. 300
LIVINGSTON, TEXAS 77351

(936)327-6813 FAX: 327-6891

TO: Schelana Hock, County Clerk

FROM: Marcia Cook, Assistant to County Judge

DATE: Wednesday, July 15, 2015

RE: Commissioners Court - July 14, 2015 / Regular Session

5.

B. SCHEDULES OF BILLS w/ Addendums
DATE AMOUNT FUND CHECK #
6/18/15 $20,715.49 General Fund 253808
6/19/15 $3,002.83 Gen, R&B 1-4, Security 253809-253814
6/19/15 $58,189.45 General, R&B 1, Aging 253823-253859
6/22/15 $168.00 General Fund 118088-118106
6/22/15 $90.00 General Fund 118107-118121
6/22/15 $1,638.00 General Fund 118122-118223
6/22/15 $1,104.00 General Fund 118224-118316
6/23/15 $3,785.42 Adult Supervision 900
6/26/15 $940.85 Grant Fund 764
6/26/15 $2,470.77 Grant Fund 765-766
6/26/15 $100.00 Polk Co. Hist. Commiss. 1581
6/26/15 $31,618.62 GIerrllt’e}:viLrl?ti:)’n?,’:r’oPgr,ez?Lg RN
6/26/15 $500.00 General 253959-253961
6/26/15 $1,006.77 General 253962-253964
6/30/15 $6,978.24 Retiree Health Benefits Trst 86
63015 15496747 | OR il Supers, COAP v Proh |
Gen, R&B 1-4, Security, Aging, 253965-253973

6/30/15 $239,967.41 CCAP Juv Prob




07/14/2015 Minutes Attachments Page 2 of 2

7/1/15 $3,466.66 Grant Fund 767
s 3671531 | Ryl Supere, CCAP v Preb |
7/1/15 $18,127.74 General Fund, Aging 253974-253977

Gen, R&B 1-4, Security, DA Spec 253978-253979
7/1/15 $42.614.68 Fund, Adult Superv, CCAP Juv

Prob
7/1/15 $3,041.17 Gen, R&B 1-4, Security 253980-253985
29/15 $95.673.06 Gen, gjg?ﬁfﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ;rﬁnic 253986-254028
7/2/15 $225.00 R&B 4 254036
7/2/15 $4,217.35 | Gen, Hotel Occp Tax Fnd, R&B 1-2 254037-254047
7/7/15 $2,335.05 Retiree Hlth Benef. Trust 87
7/7/15 $2,540.00 General Fund 254048
Gen, R&B 1-4, Law Lbry Fund, 254049-254116
stogmae|  Fral ieemtion g D
Mngmt Fund

7/14/15 Addendum | $70,848.61 to appear on future schedule

TOTAL $1,592,676.92

C. LISTING OF PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED (PAID & PENDING) CAPITAL PURCHASES.

A. PERSONNEL ACTION FORM LISTING.

BUDGET REVISIONS #2015-17.

© >

BUDGET AMENDMENTS #2015-17(A).

15. ORDER OF ACCEPTANCE FOR MAINTENANCE OF COUNTRY

PCT. 4.

DOGWOOD LANE

16. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF TXCDBG GRANT PROGRAM
APPLICATION FOR MOSCOW WATER SUPPLY COMPANY — WASTE WATER

TREATMENT PLANT.

If you are aware of any items, which | may have failed to include for attachment,

please let me know. THANKS!




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 269,042.71
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12,071.63
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 11,884.69
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14,029.10
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 13,668.12
027  SECURITY 2,540.53
051  AGING 3,595.76
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 32,121.67
185  CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 17,543.13
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 376,497 .34

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY m %7’-
W
STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# %qd’ %529

CHECK #S -




1
v

DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH894 TO ACHB99

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 16,931.64
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 347.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 64.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 691.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 42.18
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 670.28
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 623.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/1872015 ACHB95 223.58
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 228.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 242 .06
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-458-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 227.58
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 69.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACHB9S 311.49
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACHB95 322.79
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 1.593.74
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACHB95 353.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0671872015 ACH895 255.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 909.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 235.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 194.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 634.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 2.976.91
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 60.46
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 56.38
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 4.,404.28
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 129.69
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH8S5 93.58
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-665-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 189.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 381.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 116.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-697-201 SOCTAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 3,959.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 81.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH396 15.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 161.81
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 9.87
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB896 156.76
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 145.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHBI6 52.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 53.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 56.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 53.22
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 16.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 72.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURLTY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 75.48
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 372.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 82.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 59.67
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB36 212,59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH836 56.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH8%6 45.42



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2015 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-695-201 SOCTAL SECURITY
2015 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB894 TO ACH899

ITEM/REASON

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACHB9%
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACHBY6
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACHBS7
06/18/2015 ACH898
06/18/2015 ACHB899

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

AMOUNT

148.29
696.20
14.86
14.86
14.14
13.18
1,030.10
30.33
21.89
44.29
89.13
27.17
19.43
24,649.57
199,875.06
2,735.08

269,042.71



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB894 TO ACHB99

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-202-10C SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 756.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACHB95 756.83
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-202-10C SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 177.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021.-621-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 177.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/18/2015 ACHB97 1,128.09
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 021-202-10C SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/18/2015 ACH898 9,075.86

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,071.63



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH894 TO ACHB899

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 741.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 741.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 173.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB896 173.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/18/2015 ACH897 958.07
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/18/2015 ACHB98 9,097.62

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 11.884.69



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-623-201 SCCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH894 TO ACH899

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

06/18/2015 ACH895
06/18/2015 ACHB895
06/18/2015 ACHB36
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACHB97
06/18/2015 ACH898
06/18/2015 ACHB99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

902.71
902.71
211.10
211.10
1.202.02
10.499.47
99.99

14,029.10



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH894 TO ACH899

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT  NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 849.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 849.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 198.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 198.59
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/18/2015 ACHB97 1,259.05
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/18/2015 ACHB98 10,313.59

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.668.12



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURTTY REPCRT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH894 TO ACH899

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH8%5 158.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURETY FECA/WH 06/18/2015 ACHB895 158.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 37.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 37.02
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/18/2015 ACH897 289.86
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/18/2015 ACH898 1,859.93

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 2.540.53



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB94 TO ACH899

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 229.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACHB95 229.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 53.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACHB96 53.66
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/18/2015 ACHB97 293.51
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/18/2015 ACH898 2,736.07

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.595.76



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB894 TO ACH899

ITEM/REASON

MS DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

06/18/2015 ACH894
06/18/2015 ACH895
06/18/2015 ACH895
06/18/2015 ACH896
06/18/2015 ACHB96
06/18/2015 ACH897
06/18/2015 ACH898

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 9

AMOUNT

789.86
1.995.39
1,995.39

466.65

466.65
2,986.85

23,420.88

32.121.67



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHB94 TO ACH899

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MS DEAN WITTER 06/18/2015 ACH8%4 701.35
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH895 1.104.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/18/2015 ACH8S5 1,104.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 258.22
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/18/2015 ACH896 258.22
FIRST STATE BANK 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/18/2015 ACH897 1,819.74
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2015 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/18/2015 ACH898 12.297.32

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 17.543.13



DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:34 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH894 TO ACHB99
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 122
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 376,497.34



-

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 20,715.49
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 20.715.49

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWCRTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #'ﬂﬁ% .




DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 09:11

VENDOR NAME

WIMBERLY & SONS

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

2015 010-511-574 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUILDINGS

FROM: 253808 TO: 253808

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{: 02
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
2015-566 06/18/2015

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  COCE

20.715.49 02
------------ CHKH
20,715.49 253808

20,715.49
0.00

20,715.49



FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027

GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
SECURITY

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2.,256.68
100.00
46.15
525.00
45.00
30.00

3.002.83

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

sneckrs A5 38A. 253814




1

DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 10:33 CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

DELTA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDIT U 2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

MEADOWS/CARLA JO 2015 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLU 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2015 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TG 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TMPA TRAINING 2015 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

FROM: 253809

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

TO: 253814
BATCHF: 99
DATE PO NO

DELTA MANAGEMENT/K FLETC 06/19/2015

LIBERTY CU

MEADOWS/CARLA JO

NACO
NACO
NACO
NACO
NACO

TG/JUSTIN PARRISH

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

06/19/2015

06/19/2015

06/19/2015
06/19/2015
06/19/2015
06/19/2015
06/19/2015

06/19/2015

06/19/2015

CHK100 PAGE 1

87.07 99

---------- CHKH

25.00 99

---------- CHKH

46.15 99

---------- CHKE

46.15 253811

2,021.00 99
100.00 99
500.00 99

45.00 99
30.00 99

---------- CHK

2,696.00 253812

109.85 99

---------- CHR

109.85 253813

.......... CH



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS zp, l%’} g

010  GENERAL FUND 57,988.22
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 95.69
051  AGING 105.54

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 58.189.45

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

ED FOR PAYMENT.
MARGIE N. AINSWORTH
SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

chEck #9 AR . 23385Y




DATE 06/18/2015 TIME 14:36

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 253823 T0: 253859 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHi: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
ANDREAS, DUSTIN 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TAYLOR 06/19/2015 325.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SHIELDS 06/19/2015 600.00 01

------------ CHK
925.00 253823
BERG, CECIL 2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CATES 06/19/2015 650.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / LANBERG 06/19/2015 675.00 (01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CATES 06/19/2015 725.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RIGSING 06/19/2015 825.00 01
2015 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WHITE 06/19/2015 525.00 (01

------------ CHf
3.400.00 253824
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 2015 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 126630 06/19/2015 88.29 01

------------ CHK#
88.29 253825
CITIBANK 2015 010-435-490 CONTINGENCIES 5567-0900-0197-5445  06/19/2015 59.28 01
2015 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0300-0197-5445  06/19/2015 38.80 01
2015 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5667-0900-0197-5445  06/19/2015 242.20 01
2015 010-467-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-5445  06/19/2015 505.11 01
2015 010-402-410 GAVE WARDEN-OPERATING ~ 5567-0900-0197-5445  06/19/2015 763.056 01
2015 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5667-0000-0197-5445  06/19/2015 1,000.5 01
2015 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 5567-0900-0197-6445  06/19/2015 1,449.00 01
2015 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 6567-0000-0197-5445  06/19/2015 1233 o
2015 010-499-484 CH19 VOTER REGIST/ELECTION 5567-0900-0197-5445  06/19/2015 23.41 01